1,765,000 options on issue. The Company has also allocated (but not issued) 400,000
options under the Company’s Employee Share Option Plan. The majority of shares are
held by the Company’s founders/directors.The Company has also issued SAFE notes.
See section 2.7.1 for further information. Table 1 below sets out the issued capital of the
Company before the Offer.

To date, GetMee has been funded by the founder and seven other investors who backed
the pre-seed round, which totaled $639K. No directors have drawn a salary and all funds
so far have been spent on research and development, product engineering and marketing.

GetMee has been particularly efficient at organising funds through a lean operation. To
manage cash flow while supporting the core team, all designers and marketing staff have
been contractors. The directors and other managers have largely worked for sweat equity,
with the allocated options reflecting the market value of the salary.

Capital Structure

Issued capital (before and after the offer)

getmee Crowd-sourced funding offer   /   getmee.ai

21

S E C T I O N  2 .7

Shareholder Class of shares Number of shares Number of Options Percentage

Falcon Holdings FT
Pty Ltd (Investor)

Ordinary Shares 389,610 4.33%

Marday Holdings Pty Ltd
(Investor)

Ordinary Shares 64,935 0.72%

Yuni Line Pty LTD
(Investor)

Ordinary Shares 64,935 0.72%

Get Loco Pty Ltd
(Investor)

Ordinary Shares 32,467 0.36%

Unallocated Employee
Share Scheme

Ordinary Shares 400,000 4.44%

DataToBiz PVT LTD
(Investor)

Ordinary Shares 149,301 1.66%

Simon Sztajer
(Investor - SAFE Notes issued)

Ordinary Shares 64,935 0.72%

Thavarajah  Sivasubramaniam
(Investor)

Ordinary Shares 64,935 0.72%

Allocated Employees/
Advisors Shares

Share Option –
Ordinary Shares

1,765,000 19.61%

Balendran Thavarajah
(Founder and CEO)

Total

Ordinary Shares

Ordinary Shares

6,003,882

6,835,000 2,165,000

66.71%

100%

Table 1: Issued capital of the Company before the Offer

getmee Crowd-sourced funding offer   /   getmee.ai

22

S E C T I O N  2 .7

Table 2: Issued capital of the Company following the Offer

Shares Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Founder Shares 6,003,882(65.73%) 6,003,882(62.79%)

Offer Shares 134,832(1.48%) 561,798(5.88%)

ESOP Shares Allocated 1,765,000(19.32%) 1,765,000(18.46%)

Investor Shares 831,118(9.10%) 831,118(8.69%)

Total Shares 9,134,832(100%) 9,561,797(100%)

ESOP Shares Un Allocated 400,000(4.38%) 400,000(4.18%)

getmee Crowd-sourced funding offer   /   getmee.ai

23

Rights associated with Ordinary Shares

As at the date of this Offer, the only class of shares on issue are ordinary shares. The
shareholders agreement between the existing shareholders and the rights and liabilities
associated with the shares are as set out in the Company’s constitution.

Under the Constitution, the Directors have the power to refuse a transfer of shares under
certain circumstances. A more detailed description of the rights and liabilities associated
with the shares is set out in Section 10. A copy of the Company’s constitution is available